PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Graham Packaging Company, L.P.	04/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stokely-Van Camp, Inc.
Street Address:	555 West Monroe Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29331185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: designteamchicago@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: Ten South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006943.02388

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Molly Heitner

Total Attachments: 1

source=2388GrahamPacktoStokely#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022897 FRAME: 0128 .H \$40.00 Z9331

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made of Company, L.P., having its principal place ("Assignor"), to STOKELY-VAN CAN Chicago, Illinois 60661 ("Assignee").	e of business at 2401 Pleasant Val				
1. Assignor owns rights in certain new and useful improvements concerning the subject matter set forth in the Design Patent Applications listed below:					
Design Patent Filing Application No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Γitle</u>			
29/331,185 January 2	1, 2009 B	Bottle			
Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith.					
2. Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the Design Patent Applications.					
3. NOW THEREFORE, acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assi Patent Applications, and any divisional granted therefor together with any reissurights and claims for the infringement the use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment and some the same and sa	gnee its entire right, title and interests and continuations, and in and tes, extensions or renewals thereof, ereof, the same to be held and enjoy	to any Letters Patent that may be and all related rights, including all yed by Assignee for Assignee's own			

the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal

Graham Packaging Company, L.P.

By: John Jenny

THE WORLD

Title: VP Technology /Ran

representatives.